

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

9-14-1959

From: Harold E. Taft, Jr. (9/14/59)

Harold E. Taft, Jr.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

Taft, Jr., H. E. (1959). From: Harold E. Taft, Jr. (9/14/59). Retrieved from https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/297

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



THE INSTITUTIONAL INVESTMENT COMPANY OF AMERICA

615 TEXAS STREET FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS Sept. 14th, 1959

EDISON 2.9004 EDISON 6.8972

The Rev. John Allen Chalk 2001 Division Avenue Dayton, Ohio

Dear Mr. Chalk:

We have received your letter of the 11th of September advising us that you will have to withdraw from part time assistance with us. We are truly sorry that this is necessary, but can fully appreciate the busy schedule you have before you.

Bear this in mind, however, any time you feel that you can recommend our services to any church in your area, and we are successful in securing the business, we will still pay you a "finders-fee" of 5% of the gross fees of our Company for that particular job. Just be sure and let us know when you have put anyone in contact with us so we will know that you have some money coming.

We do appreciate your efforts in our behalf up to this time, my only concern is that we were not able to visit with you a little more, but the span of miles made that quite impractical.

May we wish you the greatest success in your work of carrying the Gospel to those who will be fortunate enough to have ears to hear and eyes to see.

Sincerely yours,

HAROLD E. TAFT, JI

President

HET: re